arrest bail before Court of IInd Additional Sessions Judge (Central) 

Karachi which was declined vide order dated 22.08.2024. Hence 

the applicant approached this Court for post arrest bail.   

2. Brief facts of the case as per FIR are that the complainant 

invested an amount of Rs.1,25,00,000/- (One Crore Twenty Five 

Lac) in the Real Estate business in the name of Horizon Company 

with its owner namely Nabeel Faisal, who is the applicant, and also 

entered into an agreement that profit would be paid @ 3% per 

month. However, the profit was not paid to him and when the